

Zagreb, 15 October 2010

ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb

Subject: Notification, report on the ownership share in the company Dalekovod d.d.

Dear Sirs,

We are free to inform you that on 14 October 2010 we received a notification from the Bank Erste d.o.o. from Zagreb, Ivana Lučića 2a, with the following contents: In accordance with the provisions of Article 413 and Article 423, paragraph 1 and 2, of the Capital Market Act, we are forwarding to you the following data related to acquisition of equity shares in the company Dalekovod d.d.:

- 1 ISSUER: DALEKOVOD d.d., Marijana Čavića 4, 10000 Zagreb, Taxpayer Id. No. 080010093, Entity ID 47911242222, Luka Miličić, President of Management Board
- 2 OWNER OF ISSUER'S SHARES: Erste Plavi obvezni mirovinski fond, Entity ID 37688686890, represented by Erste d.o.o. company for management of obligatory pension fund;
- 3 REPRESENTATIVE OF SHARES OWNER: Erste d.o.o. company for management of obligatory Pension Fund, Ivana Lučića 2A, 10000 Zagreb, Taxpayer Id.No. 080407542, Entity ID 49659289650, Petar Vlaić, President of Management Board, Nataša Ivanović, Member of Management Board;
- 4 The said Fund shares have been acquired at the Zagreb Stock Exchange.
- 5 Document on the basis of which a threshold of 5% is attained: Transaction documentation on purchase of DLKV-RA-A shares at the Zagreb Stock Exchange, Excerpt from the Custody Account as of 1 October 2010;
- 6 NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS BY WHICH A THRESHOLD OF 5% IS SURPASSED: in the total amount of 10,309 shares/voting rights, in the relative amount of 0.44944%;
- 7 TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS: in the absolute amount of 125,000 shares, out of which each share constitutes one vote, in the relative amount of 5.44944%;
- 8 The threshold laid down by law was attained on 1 October 2010.

Yours sincerely,

Dalekovod d.d.